Co., Ltd.* (四川省水電投資經營集團有限公司 ) 107,437,458 13.64%

Three Gorges Capital Holdings

Company Limited* (三峽資本控股有限責任公司 ) 98,039,200 12.45%

Sichuan Development (Holding) Co., Ltd.*

(四川發展 (控股 )有限責任公司 ) 24,937,600 3.17%

Gao County State-owned Assets

Operation and Management Co., Ltd.*

(高縣國有資產經營管理有限責任公司 ) 92,406,000 11.74%

Xingwen County Development Investment Group Co., Ltd.*

(興文縣發展投資集團有限責任公司 ) 25,188,300 3.20%

Yibin Development Holding Group Co., Ltd.*

(宜賓發展控股集團有限公司 ) 65,359,500 8.30%

Junlian County State-owned Capital Investment Operation Co.,

Ltd.* (筠連縣國有資本投資運營有限責任公司 ) 7,189,500 0.91%

Holder of unlisted foreign shares
China Power International Development Limited

(中國電力國際發展有限公司 ) 98,039,200 12.45%

Total 518,596,758 65.86%

– 3 –

B_table indent_3.5 mm

N_table indent_3 mm

The share capital structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and upon completion of the

Conversion and Listing is set out below:

Class of shares

Immediately before completion of
the conversion and listing of

the Unlisted Shares

Upon completion of
the conversion and listing of

the Unlisted Shares
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(approximately)
Number of

Shares
Percentage

(approximately)

Domestic Shares 707,518,500 65.86% 286,960,942 26.71%

Unlisted Foreign Shares 98,039,200 9.13% – –

H Shares 268,800,000 25.02% 787,396,758 73.29%

Total number of issued Shares 1,074,357,700 100.00% 1,074,357,700 100.00%

CONVERSION AND TRADING PROCEDURES

With the authorization of the Participating Shareholders and on their behalf, the Company has completed

the cancellation registration procedure for the Unlisted Shares held by the Participating Shareholders in

China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited (“China Clearing”) Shenzhen Branch. On

4 May 2023, the Participating Shareholders holding the 518,596,758 Unlisted Shares have been removed

from the register of members of the Unlisted Shares maintained by China Clearing.

The Company will complete the following procedures in connection with the Conversion and Listing: